The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is 

hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charges of the Dnyandeep Co-operative 
Credit Society Ltd. Mumbai. for an amount Rs. 28,97,186/- (Rs. Twenty 
Eight Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty Six only) and 
interest thereon.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of – Milkat No. 454, 
sitiated at Village Surur, Tal- Wai, Dist- Satara, State - Maharashtra. Pin 
Code 415517 - Area admeasuring - 560 Gr Floor & 520 First Floor Total

[...]

under Section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued
a Demand Notice dated 25.08.2022 calling upon the Borrower Mr. Anil Ramchandra Mane 
and Miss. Juhi Anil Mane to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 38,80,598/- 
(Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Eighty Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) within 
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described
herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act,

[...]

under Section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued
a Demand Notice dated 29.08.2022 calling upon the Borrower Smt. Ushma Bhavanji Katira 
C/o. Nilesh Katira and Neeta Nilesh Katira W/o. Nilesh Katira to repay the amount mentioned
in the notice, being Rs. 93,12,317/- (Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Twelve Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventeen Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described
herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act,

[...]

read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 10th day of November of the year 2022. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank
for an amount of Rs. 93,12,317/- (Rupees Ninety Three Lakhs Twelve Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventeen Only) and interest thereon.
The Borrower’s attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of
time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Flat No.